admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 336 302 2020-21 0 2022-23 159 55 350000(Three lakh fifty
thousand )

98

2020-21 336 282 2021-22 0 2023-24 260 27 400000(Four lakh) 119

2021-22 336 273 2022-23 0 2024-25 259 87 350000(Three lakh fifty
thousand )

160

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 65 60 2022-23 48 15 450000(Four lakh fifty
thousand)

21

2022-23 93 93 2023-24 55 3 500000(Five lakh) 28

2023-24 93 93 2024-25 87 7 400000(Four lakh) 42

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 179867 (One lakh seventy nine thousand eight hundred sixty
seven)

149320 (One lakh forty nine thousand three hundred twenty) 2073314 (Twenty lakh seventy three thousand thirty one
hundred four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 22510837 (Two carore twenty five lakh ten thousand eight
hundred thirty seven)

19780603 (One carore ninty seven lakh eighty thousand six
hundred three)

[...]

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

38443122 (Three carore eighty four lakh fourty three thousand
one hundred twenty two)

26243963 (Two carore sixty two lakh fourty three thousand
nine hundred sixty three)

3464422 (Thirty four lakh sixty four thousand four hundred
twenty two)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 300411790 (Thirty carore four lakh eleven thousand seven

[...]

132113328 (Thirteen carore twenty one lakh thirteen thousand
three hundred twenty eight)

100626830 (Ten Carore six lakh twenty six thousand eight
hundred thirty)

322749697 (Thirty two carore twenty seven lakh fourty nine
thousand six hundred ninty seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2006785 (Twenty lakh six thousand seven hundred eighty five) 1985712 (Ninteen lakh eighty five thousand seven hundred
twelve)

2109013 (Twenty one lakh nine thousand thirteen)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 7 1 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 7 3 5

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 3 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 20950000 16872000 10788000